I-temp CFexpress
(CFexpress, TLC, Industrial)
Product Datasheet
PCIe Gen 3 x 2
Commercial Temperature Grade -40℃ ~ 85℃
Revision | V003        Date | January 2023
Revision History
Revision Description Date

Revision History 2
Contents 4
1. Ordering Information 5
2. Product Overview 6
3. Product Specifications 7
3.1 Capacity 7
3.2 Performance 8
3.3 Environment Specification 9
3.4 Power Consumption 10
3.5 Reliability 10
4. Physical Dimension Diagram 11
4.1 CFexpress Board (Type-B) 11
5. Pin Assignment 12
5.1 CFexpress Board (Type-B) 12
6. Standards Compliance 13
7. Supported NVMe Commands 14
8. S.M.A.R.T Support 15
8.1 Overview of S.M.A.R.T Support 15
8.2 S.M.A.R.T Health Information 15
Limited Warranty Policy 18
Warranty Terms 19
Contact Information 20
1. Ordering Information
The following Tables list the PN for Exascend I-temp CFexpress
Table 1 I-temp CFexpress product list
Part Number Capacity Flash Type Form Factor
EXPC3S128GB-I 128GB * 3D TLC CFexpress Type-B
EXPC3S256GB-I 256GB * 3D TLC CFexpress Type-B
EXPC3S512GB-I 512GB * 3D TLC CFexpress Type-B
EXPC3S001TB-I 1TB ** 3D TLC CFexpress Type-B
*1GB=1,000,000,000 Bytes
**1TB=1,024GB
2. Product Overview
Exascend provides customizable hardware and firmware design, manufacturing, and service of cutting-edge